Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the wrong serial # 10/036953 on an asssignment document previously recorded on Reel 015692 Frame 080 Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of assignor's interest.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name Execution Date			
Quantum Devices, In	IC.	08/01/2004			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	Technology /	Technology Asset Trust			
Street Address:		1057 E. Imperial Hwy., #450			
City:	Placentia				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92870				
Property T	уре	Number			
		Number			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE					
Application Number:	E DATA	10366953			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA (949)22	10366953			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA (949)22 be sent via US	23-9610			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (949)22 <i>be sent via US</i> (949) 22 andras(23-9610 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 23-9600 @mdaslaw.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (949)22 <i>be sent via US</i> (949) 22 andras(e: Joseph	10366953 23-9610 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 23-9600 @mdaslaw.com C. Andras			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (949)22 <i>be sent via US</i> (949) 22 andras(e: Joseph Myers [23-9610 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 23-9600 @mdaslaw.com C. Andras Dawes Andras & Sherman LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (949)22 <i>be sent via US</i> (949) 22 andras(e: Joseph Myers I 19900 M	23-9610 <i>5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 23-9600 @mdaslaw.com C. Andras Dawes Andras & Sherman LLP MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1150			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (949)22 <i>be sent via US</i> (949) 22 andras(e: Joseph Myers I 19900 M	23-9610 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 23-9600 @mdaslaw.com C. Andras Dawes Andras & Sherman LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (949)22 be sent via US (949) 22 andras(e: Joseph Myers I 19900 N Irvine, C	23-9610 <i>5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 23-9600 @mdaslaw.com C. Andras Dawes Andras & Sherman LLP MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1150			

REEL: 016207 FRAME: 0620

source=2005-02-22 Notice of Recordation With Attachments and Corrected Assignment_Page_5#page1.tif source=2005-02-22 Notice of Recordation With Attachments and Corrected Assignment_Page_6#page1.tif source=2005-02-22 Notice of Recordation With Attachments and Corrected Assignment_Page_7#page1.tif source=2005-02-22 Notice of Recordation With Attachments and Corrected Assignment_Page_7#page1.tif

· 0e'28/2005 22:11 8508945867	MONKMAN ANI	D KOTZ	PAGE 04		
THE TO		Docket No.: 0	DI1.PAU.08		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 02-01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	23-2004		S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
POBA/REVO3			v v		
	2819170	hed original c	ocuments or copy thereof,		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ddress of receiving			
Quantum Devices, Inc.		-			
1	Name: <u>Tech</u>	anology Asset Trust	<u> </u>		
~ ((Y ~)	Address: 10	057 East Imperial H	ighway, No. 450		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	24 A				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment 👘 🗖 Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Placent	<u>tia</u>	State/Prov.: CA		
D Other	_ Country: Un	nited States	ZIP: <u>92870</u>		
Execution Date: 08/01/2004	- Additional name(s	s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on the execution da	ate of the applicatio	n is:		
-					
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Pate	ent No.(s)			
10/036,953 February 14, 2003					
10/036,953 February 14, 2003					
Additional number	rs ⊡Yes 🛛	ן אם			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total numbe	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: John W. Eldredge	- 7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 37,613	— 🖾 Enclosed	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: MYERS DAWES ANDRAS & SHERMAN		or debited to depos			
19900 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 1150	— □ Authori≭	ed to be charged to	deposit account		
	8. Deposit acoc	ount number:	8		
City: Irvine State/Prov.: CA	01-1960	• '	40.00		
Country: United States ZIP: 92612	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)		
			<u> </u>		
9. Statement and signature.	_		000		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	rmation is true and c	correct and any atta			
	1. 5/1.	00/	S Notes		
John W. Eldredge	Signature		Date 2 5		
Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachme		0/54		
Director of the United Sta	nent Recordation Services ates Patent and Trademark (A PA		
P.O. 80X 1450, Al	lexandria, VA 22313-1450		PATENT		
		REEL: 01	6207 FRAME: 0622		

· 5.

. ...

X ____

×___

10/366953 U.S. Patent, App. Serial No. 10/036953

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quantum Devices, Inc., having a principal place of business at 22349 E. La Palma Ave., Suite 112, Yorba Linda, CA 92887 (hereafter called ASSIGNOR) is the record 10/366953 owner of United States Patent Application Serial Number 10/036953, filed February 14, 2003 and entitled Photonic Integrated Circuit Based Planar Wavelength Meter;

AND WHEREAS, Technology Asset Trust, having a principal place of business at 1057 E Imperial Hwy, No 450, Placentia, CA 92870 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in abcordance with the terms of this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 016207 FRAME: 0623

10/366953 U.S. Patent App. Serial No. 10/036953

AND ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this _____ day of August, 2004.

Mohammed Mazed President Quantum Devices, Inc.

RECORDED: 06/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 016207 FRAME: 0624

2

Х